PUBLISH: Friday, February 08, 2013 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, February 11, 2013.

Certified to before me this February 08, 2013.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 1/15/2013 to 1/28/2013

Date Claims to be Paid: 2/11/2013

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County 4-H Clubs
Adams County Treasurer
American Wire Rope & Sling
Beam, Longest, And Neff
Berne Tri-Weekly News
Brateman's, Inc.

Cintas Location #338

City Of Decatur

Computer Systems, Inc.
Decatur Daily Democrat
MAXIMUS Consulting Services, Inc.
Kiess, Duane A.

Everett Refrigeration & E
Hilty Engine Service

J & K Communications, Inc.
Louise Busse

Maumee River Basin Commis
Monroe Trophy

Nipsco

Quill Corporation

Smitley, Ronnie L.
Sherwin-Williams

Summit Radiology

Print Shop

Victoria Ellis

West Payment Center

Zwick And Jahn Funeral Ho
Napa Auto Parts

Gary Teeple

Zep Sales and Service

Angie White

Rekeweg, Shane

Mary Beery

Don Myers Plumbing
Rhonda Kahlert

Richard Clutter

Chad W. Sprunger

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Donald Kuhn

Expert Transmission
Wal-Mart

Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Fastenal Company

Adams County 4-H Council
Troyer's

McKesson Medical - Surgical
ESRI

Ultramax

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

13,500.00
1,393.92
1,296.70
591.13
26.03
677.00
49.94
1,710.76
2,475.93
115.00
1,800.00
100.00
26,000.00
48.14
473.50
29.71
11,272.00
40.00
7,916.27
44.51
100.00
405.21
83.81
539.63
20.00
1,029.00
100.00
22.98
20.00
119.72
24.20
20.00
100.00
132.32
955.68
20.00
1,150.13
188.61
1,202.65
2,007.52
96.28
34.65
149.53
16,200.00
2,215.60
123.42
35,000.00
831.00

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Indiana Michigan Power
Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.
Berne Ready Mix

Hoosier Blue Flame
Chet's Pest Control

City Of Berne

Complete Printing Service
Darrell Sigworth

Decatur Postmaster
Douglas L. Bauman

Erie Haven

Gordon Food Service
Innovative Concepts
Smith, Jan

Mark S. Gresla, MD
Michael Todd And Company
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.
Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Bollenbacher, Rodney G.
Roto-Rooter

Stone-Street Quarries
Teryl R. Smith

Thomas Fox

Wal-Mart / GEMB
Witham Toxicology Laboratory
Chris Brite

Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown
Timothy J. Berkshire
Mary Baker

Tom Magnan

Bixler Insurance, Inc.

Tri County Excavating
Bob's Locksmith Shop

W. A. Jones And Son

Deb Stimpson

Angie Hall

Bob Barker Company, Inc.
Benicomp, Inc

Harvest Land Co-op
Adams County Truck Repair
Impac

Indiana Vector Control Association

Connie Ellenberger
Edwin Ford
Advanced Painting
Larry Weaver
Kevin Burkhalter
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Amount

31,321.25
185.93
257.98

55.25
22.00
90.00
1,200.00
705.50
95.04
704.00
30.00
1,437.39
2,751.83
209.99
20.00
42025
107.98
88.05
684.00
50.00
200.00
78.64
19.79
75.00
401.18
1,064.00
28.60
1,947.65
17.35
50.00
859.00
225.00
21,230.00
50.00
115.92
60.00
10.56
1,141.56

100,979.47
570.33
583.70
525.50
130.00

36.08
20.00
1,900.00
78.76
50.00

2/7/2013




Deb Stevens

Forms Management Group, Inc.
Daniel J. Michaels

Verizon Wireless

Landon Patterson

Matrix Integration

Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC
Gregory A. Cook

Office Depot

WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Russell E Cook

First Response

Network Storage, Inc.

Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.
Paperless Business Solutions, LLC
Treasurer, State of Indiana
Courtesy Ford

Mark Chaffins

NADA Appraisal Guides

GE Capital Information Technology Soluti
Derek C. Augsburger

IACC

Shawna Schwegman

Newegg.com

ICAA

Karen Carty

Watch Communications

Norma L. Miller

Thomas Dodge-Chrysler-Jeep of Highland
Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts
Stop and Shred

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

11.93
633.92
20.00
547.23
5,352.02
5,366.05
144.48
20.00
152.36
30.00
20.00
21.00
77,800.00
106.70
1,800.00
52.80
75.61
20.00
35.00
5,293.29
20.00
165.00
175.00
5,046.95
500.00
150.33
96,900.00
500.00
22,252.00
62.32
724.00

Robert Barger

Deborah A. Schantz

Henry R. Mayer
Stationair's Express
ReusserDesign

Ian M. Gilbert

Cochran Distributing

LBH Chemical & Industrial
Decatur Ace Hardware
Kevin Mclntosh

Havel

Teresa Thieme

Phil Eicher

Anna Steiner

Central Customer Charges
Eric D. Orr, Attorney

Sarah Hyde

Indigital Telecom

Spanicus, LLC

Alicia Bates

Pitney Bowes, Inc.

Sherwin Williams/MAB Paints
Troyer Brothers, Inc.
CenturyLink

Katie E. Arthur

AccessLine Communications
U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Galls, LLC

Kristina A. Buckner/Cans for CoPays

Sheila Graber

Grand Total
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20.00
31.50
20.00
1,073.01
75.00
11.32
75.00
989.77
410.24
33.66
9,600.00
20.00
50.00
50.00
492.69
3,344.00
33.17
4311.88
182.75
200.00
461.60
109.97
142.12
249.98
2,037.03
44.58
2,228.31
99.99
267.43
304.61

556,304.61

2/7/2013



