

PUBLISH: Friday, February 08, 2013

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, February 11, 2013.

Certified to before me this February 08, 2013.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 1/15/2013 to 1/28/2013

Date Claims to be Paid: 2/11/2013

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County 4-H Clubs	13,500.00	Adams Memorial Hospital	31,321.25
Adams County Treasurer	1,393.92	Indiana Michigan Power	185.93
American Wire Rope & Sling	1,296.70	Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.	257.98
Beam, Longest, And Neff	591.13	Berne Ready Mix	55.25
Berne Tri-Weekly News	26.03	Hoosier Blue Flame	22.00
Brateman's, Inc.	677.00	Chet's Pest Control	90.00
Cintas Location #338	49.94	City Of Berne	1,200.00
City Of Decatur	1,710.76	Complete Printing Service	705.50
Computer Systems, Inc.	2,475.93	Darrell Sigworth	95.04
Decatur Daily Democrat	115.00	Decatur Postmaster	704.00
MAXIMUS Consulting Services, Inc.	1,800.00	Douglas L. Bauman	30.00
Kiess, Duane A.	100.00	Erie Haven	1,437.39
Everett Refrigeration & E	26,000.00	Gordon Food Service	2,751.83
Hilty Engine Service	48.14	Innovative Concepts	209.99
J & K Communications, Inc.	473.50	Smith, Jan	20.00
Louise Busse	29.71	Mark S. Gresla, MD	420.25
Maumee River Basin Commis	11,272.00	Michael Todd And Company	107.98
Monroe Trophy	40.00	Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	88.05
Nipsco	7,916.27	Portland Motor Parts, Inc	684.00
Quill Corporation	44.51	Bollenbacher, Rodney G.	50.00
Smitley, Ronnie L.	100.00	Roto-Rooter	200.00
Sherwin-Williams	405.21	Stone-Street Quarries	78.64
Summit Radiology	83.81	Teryl R. Smith	19.79
Print Shop	539.63	Thomas Fox	75.00
Victoria Ellis	20.00	Wal-Mart / GEMB	401.18
West Payment Center	1,029.00	Witham Toxicology Laboratory	1,064.00
Zwick And Jahn Funeral Ho	100.00	Chris Brite	28.60
Napa Auto Parts	22.98	Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown	1,947.65
Gary Teeple	20.00	Timothy J. Berkshire	17.35
Zep Sales and Service	119.72	Mary Baker	50.00
Angie White	24.20	Tom Magnan	859.00
Rekeweg, Shane	20.00	Bixler Insurance, Inc.	225.00
Mary Beery	100.00	Tri County Excavating	21,230.00
Don Myers Plumbing	132.32	Bob's Locksmith Shop	50.00
Rhonda Kahlert	955.68	W. A. Jones And Son	115.92
Richard Clutter	20.00	Deb Stimpson	60.00
Chad W. Sprunger	1,150.13	Angie Hall	10.56
Tom Magnan/Special Needs	188.61	Bob Barker Company, Inc.	1,141.56
Donald Kuhn	1,202.65	Benicomp, Inc	100,979.47
Expert Transmission	2,007.52	Harvest Land Co-op	570.33
Wal-Mart	96.28	Adams County Truck Repair	583.70
Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	34.65	Impac	525.50
Fastenal Company	149.53	Indiana Vector Control Association	130.00
Adams County 4-H Council	16,200.00	Connie Ellenberger	36.08
Troyer's	2,215.60	Edwin Ford	20.00
McKesson Medical - Surgical	123.42	Advanced Painting	1,900.00
ESRI	35,000.00	Larry Weaver	78.76
Ultramax	831.00	Kevin Burkhalter	50.00

Deb Stevens	11.93	Robert Barger	20.00
Forms Management Group, Inc.	633.92	Deborah A. Schantz	31.50
Daniel J. Michaels	20.00	Henry R. Mayer	20.00
Verizon Wireless	547.23	Stationair's Express	1,073.01
Landon Patterson	5,352.02	ReusserDesign	75.00
Matrix Integration	5,366.05	Ian M. Gilbert	11.32
Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC	144.48	Cochran Distributing	75.00
Gregory A. Cook	20.00	LBH Chemical & Industrial	989.77
Office Depot	152.36	Decatur Ace Hardware	410.24
WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.	30.00	Kevin McIntosh	33.66
Russell E Cook	20.00	Havel	9,600.00
First Response	21.00	Teresa Thieme	20.00
Network Storage, Inc.	77,800.00	Phil Eicher	50.00
Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.	106.70	Anna Steiner	50.00
Paperless Business Solutions, LLC	1,800.00	Central Customer Charges	492.69
Treasurer, State of Indiana	52.80	Eric D. Orr, Attorney	3,344.00
Courtesy Ford	75.61	Sarah Hyde	33.17
Mark Chaffins	20.00	Indigital Telecom	4,311.88
NADA Appraisal Guides	35.00	Spanicus, LLC	182.75
GE Capital Information Technology Soluti	5,293.29	Alicia Bates	200.00
Derek C. Augsburg	20.00	Pitney Bowes, Inc.	461.60
IACC	165.00	Sherwin Williams/MAB Paints	109.97
Shawna Schwegman	175.00	Troyer Brothers, Inc.	142.12
Newegg.com	5,046.95	CenturyLink	249.98
ICAA	500.00	Katie E. Arthur	2,037.03
Karen Carty	150.33	AccessLine Communications	44.58
Watch Communications	96,900.00	U.S. Aggregates Inc.	2,228.31
Norma L. Miller	500.00	Galls, LLC	99.99
Thomas Dodge-Chrysler-Jeep of Highland	22,252.00	Kristina A. Buckner/Cans for CoPays	267.43
Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts	62.32	Sheila Graber	304.61
Stop and Shred	724.00		
		Grand Total	<u><u>556,304.61</u></u>